## 503179419 02/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ANDREW HUNTINGTON	01/15/2015
TREVOR BAGLIN	01/15/2015
JONATHAN LANGDOWN	01/15/2015
THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE	01/28/2015
CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	02/04/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
Street Address:	THE OLD SCHOOLS, TRINITY LANE
Internal Address:	CAMBRIDGESHIRE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 1TN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14309403

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212 425 7200

Email: Icharles@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16213/3002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMELLA L. STEPHENS	
SIGNATURE:	/Carmella L. Stephens/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	

PATENT 503179419 REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0540

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=16213-3002\_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

source=16213-3002\_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=16213-3002\_Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0541

## CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

By this Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment"), JAMES ANDREW HUNTINGTON, TREVOR BAGLIN, JONATHAN LANGDOWN, THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE ("the University of Cambridge"), and CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST ("NHS Trust") (collectively, "Assignors"), and CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), hereby confirm that Assignee acquired rights, title, and interest in and to certain Intellectual Property, including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/309,403, filed June 19, 2014, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/363,514, entitled THROMBIN-BINDING ANTIBODY MOLECULES AND USES THEREOF, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2014; PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2012/053140, entitled THROMBIN-BINDING ANTIBODY MOLECULES AND USES THEREOF, filed in the Great Britain Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty on December 14, 2012; and also to Great Britain Patent Application No. 1121513.4 filed December 14, 2011, from Assignors by virtue of employment (contractually, and under UK patent law) and/or assignment. James Andrew Huntington was an employee of the University of Cambridge, while Trevor Baglin and Jonathan Langdown were employees of the NHS Trust. All inventor rights in the present invention and patent family were assigned formally from the inventors, University of Cambridge, and the NHS Trust to Cambridge Enterprise Limited in two Assignments dated October 20, 2010 and September 27, 2012.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

JAMES ANDREW HUNTINGTON

NY01 2895711

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersito be duly executed and delivered on this 15 de	gned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment ay of 2015.
TREYO	RBAGLIN
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersito be duly executed and delivered on this $1.5$ de	gned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment by of TABLEREY 2015.
	HAN LANGDOWN
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersito be duly executed and delivered on this $28$	gned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment by of, 2015.
	Délisé Pinto
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersite to be duly executed and delivered on this delivered on the delivered on the delivered on the delivered on the	gned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment ay of, 2015.
	UDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OUNDATION TRUST
Name:	Or Keith McNeil Chiel Exerctive Cambridge University Hospitals

NY01 2895711

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0543** 

16213/3002

CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED (Assignce)

Name:

Title:

Dr R C Jennings

Director

Cambridge Enterprise Ltd

NY01 2895711

**PATENT** REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0544

**RECORDED: 02/13/2015**